Interim Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared on a consistent basis in accordance with
the Company’s expected IFRS accounting policies, except where certain IFRS 1 exemptions were
utilized.  As noted previously, Paramount’s March 31, 2011 unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial
Statements included a description of the Company’s IFRS accounting policies in Note 1 and
reconciliations of IFRS amounts to amounts previously published in accordance Previous GAAP as of the
Transition Date and as at and for the twelve months ended December 31, 2010 in Note 19.

The following information reconciles comparative amounts for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2010 included in these unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements to amounts
that were previously published in accordance with Previous GAAP.

Paramount Resources Ltd. | Third Quarter 2011 50

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

 ($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s comprehensive income for the three months ended September 30, 2010 prepared under Previous
GAAP to the Company’s comprehensive income prepared in accordance with IFRS:

Three months ended September 30, 2010
Previous

GAAP Reclasses PPE ARO FX SBC FTS
Equity

Accounting
Deferred

Tax IFRS
  (18a) (18b) (18c) (18d) (18e) (18f) (18g) (18h)
Petroleum and natural gas sales  $ 44,928  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 44,928
Royalties   (4,369)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (4,369)

Revenue   40,559   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   40,559
Gain (loss) on financial commodity contracts   662   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   662
   41,221   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   41,221
Expenses

Operating expense and production tax   12,827   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   12,827
Transportation   4,350   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,350
General and administrative   4,467   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,467
Stock-based compensation   8,061   –   –   –   –   42   –   –   –   8,103
Depletion and depreciation   47,728   (7,082)   (15,261)   –   –   –   –   –   –   25,385
Exploration and evaluation   –   6,970   20   –   –   –   –   –   –   6,990
Exploration   2,238   (2,238)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
(Gain) loss on sale of property, plant & equipment   361   –   –   (226)   –   –   –   –   –   135
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   –   2,350   –   (303)   –   –   –   –   –   2,047
Interest   3,484   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   3,484
Foreign exchange   (1,701)   544   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (1,157)

   81,815   544   (15,241)   (529)   –   42   –   –   –   66,631
Income (loss) from investments   (967)   –   –   –   –   –   –   (644)   –   (1,611)
Other   909   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   909
Income (loss) before tax   (40,652)   (544)   15,241   529   –   (42)   –   (644)   –   (26,112)
Income tax expense (recovery)

Current   18   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   18
Deferred   (36,999)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,005   (32,994)

   (36,981)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,005   (32,976)
Net income (loss)   (3,671)   (544)   15,241   529   –   (42)   –   (644)   (4,005)   6,864
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax

Change in market value of securities   28,549   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   28,549
Exchange differences on translation of US subsidiaries   –   544   –   169   (2,134)   –   –   –   200   (1,221)

Comprehensive income (loss)  $ 24,878  $ –  $ 15,241  $ 698  $ (2,134)  $ (42)  $ –  $ (644)  $ (3,805)  $ 34,192

Paramount Resources Ltd. | Third Quarter 2011 51

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

 ($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s comprehensive income for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 prepared under Previous
GAAP to the Company’s comprehensive income prepared in accordance with IFRS:

Nine months ended September 30, 2010
Previous

GAAP Reclasses PPE ARO FX SBC FTS
Equity

Accounting
Deferred

Tax IFRS
  (18a) (18b) (18c) (18d) (18e) (18f) (18g) (18h)
Petroleum and natural gas sales  $ 138,433  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 138,433
Royalties   (16,883)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (16,883)

Revenue   121,550   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   121,550
Gain (loss) on financial commodity contracts   10,743   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   10,743
   132,293   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   132,293
Expenses

Operating expense and production tax   38,054   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   38,054
Transportation   12,939   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   12,939
General and administrative   10,999   (267)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   10,732
Stock-based compensation   23,104   –   –   –   –   (1,514)   –   –   –   21,590
Depletion and depreciation   132,673   (19,061)   (41,780)   –   –   –   –   –   –   71,832
Exploration and evaluation   –   27,490   21   –   –   –   –   –   –   27,511
Exploration   7,388   (7,388)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Dry hole   7,754   (7,754)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
(Gain) loss on sale of property, plant & equipment   191   –   –   (387)   –   –   –   –   –   (196)
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   –   6,713   –   (818)   –   –   –   –   –   5,895
Interest   9,061   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   9,061
Acquisition transaction costs   –   267   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   267
Foreign exchange   (692)   95   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (597)

   241,471   95   (41,759)   (1,205)   –   (1,514)   –   –   –   197,088
Income from investments   11,008   (3,499)   –   –   –   –   –   30,499   –   38,008
Other   740   3,499   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,239
Income (loss) before tax   (97,430)   (95)   41,759   1,205   –   1,514   –   30,499   –   (22,548)
Income tax expense (recovery)

Current   12   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   12
Deferred   (50,500)   –   –   –   –   –   1,405   –   10,285   (38,810)

   (50,488)   –   –   –   –   –   1,405   –   10,285   (38,798)
Net income (loss)   (46,942)   (95)   41,759   1,205   –   1,514   (1,405)   30,499   (10,285)   16,250
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax

Change in market value of securities   33,599   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   33,599
Exchange differences on translation of US subsidiaries   –   95   –   93   (1,057)   –   –   –   361   (508)
Reclass of accumulated (gains) to earnings   (3,433)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (3,433)

Comprehensive income (loss)  $ (16,776)  $ –  $ 41,759  $ 1,298  $ (1,057)  $ 1,514  $ (1,405)  $ 30,499  $ (9,924)  $ 45,908

Paramount Resources Ltd. | Third Quarter 2011 52